RNS Number: 4275A Seplat Energy PLC 12 March 2025



Seplat Energy Pl Head Office: 16a Temple Roa (Olu Holloway) Ikoyi, Lagos, Nigeri Phone: +234 1277 040

> London Offic 4th Floor, 58-60 Berners Stree London, W1T 3N Phone: +44 (0) 20 3725 650 info@seplatenergy.cor

> > seplatenergy.cor

RC: 82483

## Seplat Energy Plc ("SEPLAT" or the "Company")

## Announcement on Notification of Dealing in Shares by a PDMR

**Lagos and London - March 12, 2025:** The Company was notified of the purchase of 50,000 ordinary shares by Mr. Roger Brown, the Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director.

Following this purchase, Mr Roger Brown now holds 4,203,776 shares in the Company, which equates to a voting interest of approximately 0.7144% based on the issued shares of 588,444,561.

Further details of the transaction are set out in the attached Notification and Public Disclosure of Transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities and Persons Closely Associated with them.

This notification is made in accordance with Rule 17.15(c) *Disclosure of Dealings in Issuers' Shares*, Rulebook of The Exchange, 2015 (Issuers' Rule) and Article 19(3) of the UK Market Abuse Regulations.

Mrs. Edith Onwuchekwa

Director, Legal/Company Secretary FOR: SEPLAT ENERGY PLC.

Details of duly authorised officer of issuer responsible for making notification:

Edith Onwuchekwa, Director, Legal/Company Secretary +234 (0) 1 277 0400

## Form for Notification and Public Disclosure of Transactions By Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities And Persons Closely Associated With Them:

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Roger Brown
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Chief Executive Officer / Executive Director
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor	
a)	Name	Seplat Energy Plc

i		
b)	LEI	029200711C4S4CB2E982
4		section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares
	Identification code	(NGSEPLAT0008)
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares by Mr. Roger Brown
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(GBp) Volume(s) 169.79p/share 50,000
d)	Aggregated information	
	- Aggregated volume	50,000
	- Average Price	169.79p/share
e)	Dates of the transactions	March 11 <sup>th</sup> 2025
f)	Place of the transactions	London, United Kingdom
.,	Trace of the transactions	London, Chited Milgaoni

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:msc.dec.">msc.dec.</a> www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

**END** 

**DSHJTMATMTMBBIA**